# 840.00 12056

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Toshiki ISHIKAWA	03/24/2008
Hiroshi ANDO	03/24/2008
Takayuki FUJIKAWA	03/24/2008

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DENSO CORPORATION	
Street Address:	1-1, Showa-cho	
City:	Kariya-city, Aichi-pref.	
State/Country:	e/Country: JAPAN	
Postal Code:	Postal Code: 448-8661	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12056946

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)816-4100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-816-4000

Email: cmg@nixonvan.com

Correspondent Name: NIXON & VANDERHYE, PC

Address Line 1: 901 NORTH GLEBE ROAD, 11TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MNL-2018-1953

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michelle N. Lester

Total Attachments: 1

source=efileASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020713 FRAME: 0978

500498736

				Case No. ;		
		4 40 40 140 5 15 4	State to be the state of the st	110128-US-TOK/mik		
			ENT OF U.S. PATEN	IT APPLICATION		
(in	ventore)	Toshiki ishik				
		Hiroshi Ando Takayuki Fu				
		In considerat	on of the sum of one doll:	ar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable		
		considerations baid to	each of the undersioned	, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and		
18.		nereby does assign, t	ranater and set over to	•		
	edignee) (dress)	DENSO CORPO	RATION <u>1ya-city</u> , Alchi-pref., 448	a corporation of Japan		
(,,	an.one,	(hereinafter designate	od as the Assicnee) the u	dereigned's entire right, title and interest for		
		the United States, its	territories, dependencies	and corressions in the inventor, and all		
<b>(T</b> )	tle)	applications for paten	t and any Letters Patent v	which may be granted therefore, known as		
(11	Crw/	for which the underside	APPAKATUS	on even date herewith an application for		
		patent in the United S	tates of America or, if not	on even date nerewin an application for one even date, then has executed on		
			or has already filed U.	9. application Serial No, on		
				***************************************		
		essignee at the time t	he invention was made.	f assignment of this invention to said		
	The und	ersigned agree(s) to ex	ecute all papers and docs	uments necessary in connection with the		
applica	ation or an	y interrepence which ma	av be dødiared and anv ed	antiquing or divisional analications the sent and		
and a m	avacric s	iahai ata aseiduweute i	ns dous fliw dollandh an	Dications as the Assianes may down		
Drovis	ions of the	International Convention	errorm any act which may	be necessary in connection with claims or rial Property or similar agreements.		
	The und	Afficiand some(s) to ne	Morm of affirmative some	which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a		
valld (	nied Stat	es bareut to tua Waaldu	€0.			
	The und	ersigned hereby author	1ze(s) and request(s) the	Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all		
Letter	e marchicol	the United States resu	l <b>ung irom sa</b> id application	of any rivizion or divinione as annually design		
(they i	18ve) fuli ri	on to the said Assigned this to convey the entire	e, as Assignee of the enti Linterest herein ecclened	re interest, and hereby covenants that he has , and that he has (they have) not executed and		
will no	t execute,	any agreement in confi	ct herewith.	and mer to has (me) unde) libt executed sud		
_	The und	eraigned hereby grant(r	s) the firm of NIXON & VA	NDERHYE P.C. the power to insert on this		
assign	ипенцелу	iunner identilication wh	ICh May be becessary or	Masirahia in contacto comply with the sules of the		
attorn	otetes Pa evs Nixon .	Lent Office for recordet & Vanderbye P.C. have	ion of this document. It is	understood and agreed that ASSIGNEE'S NEE and will continue to represent only		
ASSIC	NEE with	respect to this invention	n. N.	REE and will continue to represent only		
In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned signature(s),						
			•	and the state of t		
	One	n . 11. 3 De		00 4		
Date	Marc	h 24.2008	Signature of Inventor	Joshiki Ishikawa		
•				Toshiki ishikawa		
Date	m	h 24. 2008	. بند بالمعارف	_		
D#/6	ricano	er 27, 2008	Signature of Inventor	Hiroshi ando		
	47 .					
Date	Man	h 24,2008	Signature of Inventor	Jakanski Joujihawa Takayuki Fujikawa		
				Takayuki Fujikawa		
	/l/m	fl. al. a.	^	0.C ×		
Date	1110	nck 24. 200	Witnessed by:	Thingi Maskiwada		
	m.		()	PP: 7		
Date		orch 24,200	Witnessed by:	shingi Mashiwada		
M	m	arch 24.200	<b>&amp;</b>	APINA TURA		
Date	116	www = 7. 200	Witnessed by:	Shinji Haskiwada Shinji Haskiwada Shinji Haskiwada		

264837

PATENT REEL: 020713 FRAME: 0979

RECORDED: 03/27/2008